

Yuvraaj Hygiene Products Limited

February 10, 2025

To,
The Manager – CRD **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 531663

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

<u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (1) & (2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 29 (1) & (2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we would like to inform you that we have received disclosures from seller and acquirer:

Sr. no	Date of	Name of	No. of shares	% Total	Mode of
	disclosure	Acquirer/Seller	acquired/sold	paid up	acquisition
	received			capital	/disposal
1.	07.02.2025	M/s. Rajasthan	90,73,870	10.01%	Open
		Global			Market
		Securities			
		Private Limited			
2.	10.02.2025	Mr. Vishal	1,00,00,000	11.03%	Open
		Kampani		19	Market

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Yuvraaj Hygiene Products Limited

MUSTAFA Digitally signed by MUSTAFA SHABBIR BADAMI Date: 2025,02,10 18:37:02 +05'30'

Mustafa Badami

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No. 30133

----- Forwarded message ------

From: Rajasthan Global < rgs11995@gmail.com >

Date: Fri, 7 Feb 2025 at 18:52

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1)

To: Corp Relations < corp.relations@bseindia.com > Cc: < yhpl@hic.in >, < yuvraj industries@ymail.com >

Dear Sir,

Please find attached a scanned copy of the disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover Regulations, 2011 in connection with the acquisition of shares of M/s. Yuvraaj Hygiene Products Ltd.

This is for your information.

Regards,

RAJASTHAN GLOBAL SECURITIES PVT. LTD.

Regards Ravi 9819946990

SAVE PAPER - SAVE TREE - SAVE LIFE

DISCLOSURE UNDER REGULATION 29(I) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

PART - A: Details of Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	YUVRAAJ HYGIENE PRODUCTS LTD			
Name(s) of the Acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Acquirer	Acquirer: Rajasthan Global Securities Private Limited			
Whether the acquirer belongs to		No		
Promoter/Promoter Group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares				
of TC are Listed	BSE			
Details of the acquisiton as follows	Number	% w.r.t total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)	
Before the acquisiton under consideration hol	ding of :			
a)Shares carrying voting rights	17,416	0.02%	0.02%	
b)Shares in the nature of encumbrance	-	-	-	
(Pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)				
c)Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity	-	-	-	
shares				
d) Warrants/convertible securities / any other	-	-	-	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
holding in each category)				
TOTAL (a + b + c +d)	17,416	0.02%	0.02%	
Details of Acquisiton				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	90,73,870	10.01%	10.01%	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	-	-	-	
(Pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)				
c) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities / any other instrument	-	_	-	
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting				
rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)				
acquired)				
TOTAL (a + b + c+ d)	90,73,870	10.01%	10.01%	

After the acquisition, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	90,91,286	10.03%	10.03%	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (Pledge/lien/non- disposal undertaking/others)	-	-	-	
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (Specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	-	-	-	
TOTAL (a + b + c + d)	90,91,286	10.03%	10.03%	
Mode of acquisition /disposal (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue/preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)		Open Market		
Date of acquisition/disposal, date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares/VR/warrants /Convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC		07.02.2025		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	90,656,406 Shares of Re.I each			
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	90,656,406 Shares of Re. I each			
Total diluted share / voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	90,656,406 Shares of Re.I each			

Note:

Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For RAJASTHAN GLOBAL SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

For RAJASTHAN GLOBAL SECURITIES PVT. LTD

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

Place: New Delhi Date: 07.02.2025

VISHAL SUDHIR KAMPANI

Flat No 103, Bldg no 4, Seawoods Estate Ltd, NRI Complex Sec-54-56-58, Nerul, Navi Mumbai-400706

February 10, 2025

To,
The Manager – CRD
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 531663

To,
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer,
Yuvraaj Hygiene Products Limited
Plot No A-650, 1st Floor,
TTC Industrial Estate, MIDC,
Pawane Village,
Mahape Navi – 400705.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

<u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India</u> (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to Regulation 29 (2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I, Vishal Kampani ("Promoter") have sold 1,00,00,000 equity shares in M/s. Yuvraaj Hygiene Products Limited ("the Target Company").

I am enclosing herewith a copy disclosure details copy pursuant to Regulation 29 (2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours aithfully,

Vishal Kampani Date: 10.02.2025

Place: Mumbai

VISHAL SUDHIR KAMPANI

Flat No 103, Bldg no 4, Seawoods Estate Ltd, NRI Complex Sec-54-56-58, Nerul, Navi Mumbai-400706

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011</u>

1.Name of the Target Company (TC)	M/s. Yuvraaj Hy	aaj Hygiene Products Limited		
2.Name of the acquirer seller and	M/s. Rajasthan	Global Securities F	rivate Limited	
Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)				
with the acquirer seller				
3.Whether the acquirer seller	Yes			
belongs to Promoter / Promoter				
group				
4.Name of the Stock Exchange	Bombay Stock Exchange ("BSE")			
where the shares of TC are Listed				
5.Details of Acquisition/ disposal				
as follows:		share/voting	diluted	
		capital	share/voting	
		wherever	capital of the	
		applicable(*)	TC	
)		(**)	
Before the acquisition/disposal				
under consideration, holding of:			_	
a) Shares carrying voting rights	5,00,56,250	55.22%	55.22%	
	-			
	-	-	-	
encumbrance (pledge/ lien/				
non-disposal undertaking/				
others)				
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise	•	-	·	
than by shares				
d)Warrants/convertible	-	-	-	
securities/any other instrument			N.	
that entitles the acquirer to				
receive shares carrying				
voting rights in the T C (specify				
holding in each				
category)	Total nevaria tensor between the	and the west of the angelosses	TOO INC. WORLD DOOR	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	5,00,56,250	55.22%	55.22%	
Details of acquisition/sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,00,00,000	11.03%	11.03%	
acquired/sold	2,00,00,000	12.0070		
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise	•		¥.	
than by shares				
c)Warrants/convertible				
securities/any other instrument				
that entitles the acquirer to				
receive shares carrying		1		
voting rights in the TC (specify				
holding in each category)				
acquired/sold				
d) Shares encumbered /	■).		-	
invoked/released by the acquirer				
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,00,00,000	11.03%	11.03%	
, , , ,				

Visha Komron

VISHAL SUDHIR KAMPANI

Flat No 103, Bldg no 4, Seawoods Estate Ltd, NRI Complex Sec-54-56-58, Nerul, Navi Mumbai-400706

After the acquisition/sale,			
holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	4,00,56,250	44.18%	44.18%
b) Shares encumbered with the	-	-	
acquirer			
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	150		•
d)Warrants/convertible		N.	-
securities/any other instrument			
that entitles the acquirer to		1	
receive shares carrying		1	
voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) after			
acquisition			N O TWW
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4,00,56,250	44.18%	44.18%
6. Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g.	Open Market		
open market / off-market /public			
issue / rights issue / preferential			
allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	ASSOCIATION AND ASSOCIATION ASSOCI		
7. Date of acquisition / sale of	07.02.2025		
shares / VR or date of receipt of			
intimation of allotment of shares,			
whichever is applicable			
8. Equity share capital / total	Rs. 9,06,56,406/-		
voting capital of the TC before the	(9,06,56,406 Equity shares of Re.1/- each)		
said acquisition / sale	P- 0.06 F6 406 /		
9. Equity share capital/ total			
voting capital of the TC after the	e (9,06,56,406 Equity shares of Re.1/- each)		
said acquisition / sale	Do 0.06 E6 406 /		
10. Total diluted share/voting	Rs. 9,06,56,406/- (9,06,56,406 Equity shares of Re.1/- each)		
capital of the TC after the said	(3,00,30,400 Equ	ity silaies of Re	, cacif
acquisition			

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Vishal Kampani

Date: 10.02.2025 Place: Mumbai

10